

Civ DJ /2023

AARTI SHARMA & ANR. Vs. RAVI DUTT SHARMA & ORS.

11.08.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Tushar Sharma and Sh. Harish Tyagi, Ld. Counsels for
 plaintiffs.

 Issue summons of the suit and notice of application u/o 39
Rule 1 and 2 CPC to defendants on filing of PF/RC.

 At request, dasti be also given.

 Put up on **19.08.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.08.2023