

Civ DJ 665/23

AARTI SHARMA AND ORS Vs. RAVI DUTT SHARMA AND
ORS

19.08.2023

Present : Sh. Harish Tyagi and Sh. Tushar Sharma, Id counsels for all
plaintiffs alongwith plaintiff no.1.

Ms. Reena Bajaj alongwith Sh. Parikshit Bajaj, Id. counsels for
all defendants alongwith defendant nos.1 & 3.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendants. Same is
taken on record.

It is submitted by counsel for defendants that some of the
documents received by the defendants are not legible.

Plaintiff is directed to supply said documents again to counsel
for defendants. After receiving the copies of said documents, defendants are
required to file written statement within prescribed period with advance copy
to counsel for plaintiffs.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo qua
suit properties till the next date of hearing.

Copy of order be given *dasti*, as prayed for.

Matter be put up on **04.12.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.08.2023