

Civ DJ 665/23

MS AARTI SHARMA AND ORS Vs. MR RAVI DUTT SHARMA
AND ORS

22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Harish Tyagi, Id counsel for all plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff no.1.

Ms. Reena Bajaj, Id counsel for all defendants.

Written statement has already been filed in this matter and
copy of same has been received by plaintiffs. Defendant has also
moved one application under Order VII Rule 10 read with Section 151
CPC. Counsel for defendant is seeking one more opportunity to file
relevant document qua said application.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has supplied copy of
replication/rejoinder to defendants and Court copy shall be filed at
Filing Counter during the course of the day.

Matter be put up for admission-denial of documents and
framing of issues on **16.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.02.2024