

Civ DJ 665/23

MS AARTI SHARMA AND ORS Vs. MR RAVI DUTT SHARMA
AND ORS

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Tushar Sharma and Sh. Harish Tyagi, Ld. counsels for
plaintiff.

Ms. Reena Bajaj, Ld. counsel for defendants.

In this matter, one application u/o 7 Rule 10 r/w Section
151 CPC was moved on behalf of defendant. Ld. counsel for defendant
submits that she is not pressing said application. Said application is
disposed off as not pressed.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that she wants to move
one application u/o 8 Rule 1-A CPC. Copy has been supplied to other
side. She submits that Court copy shall be filed online during the
course of the day.

Matter be put up for consideration of said application and
arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC. In the meanwhile,
interim order be continued till further orders.

Put up on **22.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.05.2024