

Civ DJ 665/23

AARTI SHARMA AND ORS Vs. RAVI DUTT SHARMA AND
ORS

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Harish Kumar and Sh. Vinod Kumar, ld counsels for
plaintiff.

Ms. Sonia, ld proxy counsel for defendant.

In this matter, one application under Order 8 Rule 1A read with Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant. Copy of same has been supplied to other side. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not want to file reply of said application. Counsel for defendant is not available today due to some personal difficulty. Matter be put up for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC as well as application under Order 8 Rule 1A read with Section 151 CPC on next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on above applications on
14.11.2024.

In the meanwhile, interim order be continued.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/22.08.2024