

Civ DJ 665/23

MS AARTI SHARMA AND ORS Vs. MR RAVI DUTT SHARMA
AND ORS

04.04.2046

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 with ld. counsel Sh. Harish Tyagi and
Sh. Tushar Sharma.

Ms. Reena Bajaj, ld. counsel for defendants.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1 who is
present, however, at request of parties, in order to explore the
possibility of settlement, matter is referred to Mediation for
10.04.2026 at 2:00 PM.

Put up for report on settlement on **16.05.2026** at 11:30 am.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/04.04.2046