

Civ DJ 665/23

MS AARTI SHARMA AND ORS Vs. MR RAVI DUTT SHARMA
AND ORS

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Harish Kumar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
alongwith both plaintiffs.

Ms. Neena Bajaj, Ld. counsel for all defendants.

It has been jointly submitted on behalf of parties that
settlement talks between the parties are in progress.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff also seeks one opportunity to file
appropriate application whereby plaintiff no.2 who is minor may be
represented by plaintiff no.1 in Mediation as well as in further
proceedings in the present matter. Advance copy of application be
supplied to opposite side.

At joint request, matter be put up for further proceedings
on **23.05.2026** at 11:30 am.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.05.2026