

Civ DJ 665/23

MS AARTI SHARMA AND ORS Vs. MR RAVI DUTT SHARMA
AND ORS

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. Harish Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith both the plaintiffs.

Sh. Parikshit Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants
(VC).

One application u/s 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of
plaintiffs to implead the plaintiff no.1 as natural guardian of plaintiff
no.2, however, it has been submitted during submissions that plaintiffs
will file a proper application u/o XXXII Rule 7 CPC alongwith all the
required documents.

Now to come up on **01.06.2026 at 11:30 AM.**

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.05.2026