

Civ DJ 665/23

MS AARTI SHARMA AND ORS Vs. MR RAVI DUTT SHARMA
AND ORS

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Harish Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs
alongwith plaintiffs.

Sh. Parikshit Bajaj (through VC) and Ms. Reena Bajaj,
Ld. Counsels for defendants.

Plaintiff has filed an application u/o XXXII Rule 7 r/w
Section 151 CPC alongwith certificate of the counsel. Copy of same is
stated to be already supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Both the parties submit that they will file the proposed
settlement between the parties on next date of hearing.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **09.06.2026 at**
11:30 AM.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026